

Press Release

London, 21 March, 2007

Fimat becomes a member of Borsa Italiana's electronic share market (MTA)

Fimat, one of the world's leading global brokerage organizations and part of Société Générale group, is pleased to announce that it has become a member of Borsa Italiana's MTA (Mercato Telematico Azionario or Electronic Share Market) as part of its strategy of furthering its European offering to clients.

Fimat was the first remote GCM (General Clearing Member) on the Italian derivatives market, IDEM, back in 1999, and after indirectly broking securities for a number of years, is now extending its presence in Italy by becoming a member of the stock exchange.

Clients will benefit from Fimat's newly acquired membership, with access opening up to voice execution and DMA (Direct Market Access) in this important European market. Voice execution began on 1st December and a DMA service will follow soon.

Borsa Italiana ranks third in Europe for the number of equity trades by electronic order book*, and becoming a member is a significant opportunity for Fimat. "This is a key addition to European stock exchange memberships for Fimat **" commented Nicolas Breteau, Managing Director of Fimat in Europe. "The stock markets have enjoyed steady growth over the last four years, the Borsa itself is expanding to accommodate this growth, and Fimat's clients will benefit from the access we can provide them to this activity as we move forward."

"Fimat has been a very valued client on the IDEM for many years now, and we are delighted that they are now coming on board to trade securities for their clients" commented Raffaele Jerusalmi, Executive Director of Italian Exchange Markets of Borsa Italiana.

LSE, Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Paris, FWB (XETRA), SWX, virt-X

Contacts:

Head Office (Paris): Madeleine Peragut, (33) 1 55 07 21 18 / madeleine.peragut@fimat.com UK: Siobhan Janaway (44) 20 7676 8051 / siobhan.janaway@fimat.com

Ian Williams, Lansons Communications, (44) 207 294 3686 / lanw@lansons.com

Boras Italiana: Nicolas Bertrand, +39 02 7242 6271

^{*}Source of information: Borsa Italiana

^{**}List of European stock exchanges where Fimat is already a member:

Société Générale is one of the largest financial services groups in the euro-zone. The Group employs 120,000 people worldwide in three key businesses:

- Retail Banking & Financial Services: Société Générale serves more than 22.5 million individual customers worldwide.
- Global Investment Management & Services: Société Générale is one of the largest banks in the euro-zone in terms of assets under custody (EUR 2 262 billion, December 2006) and under management (EUR 422 billion, December 2006).
- Corporate & Investment Banking: Société Générale ranks among the leading banks worldwide in euro capital markets, derivatives and structured finance.

Société Générale is included in the five major socially-responsible investment indexes. www.socgen.com

Fimat is part of Société Générale Group and has more than 1,900 staff in 26 market places and is a member of 44 derivatives exchanges and 19 stock exchanges worldwide. In 2006, Fimat achieved a global market share of 6,7% on major derivatives exchanges on which Fimat and its subsidiaries are a member.

Fimat refers to all companies or divisions of companies owned directly or indirectly by Société Générale that include the "Fimat" and/or "Cube" names. Only Fimat USA, LLC. is a member of the NASD (National Association of Securities Dealers) and SIPC (Securities Investors Protection Corporation). Fimat International Banque S.A. (UK Branch) is a member of the LSE and does not deal with, or for Private Customers (as defined by the Financial Services Authority). Fimat International Banque SA (Frankfurt Branch) only conducts business with market professionals and institutional customers. Only Fimat Canada Inc. is a member of the CIPF. Not all services are available from all Fimat organizations. Consult your local office for details. www.fimat.com